Remittance Advice Message

For March 2008

Early Periodic Screening Diagnosis and Treatment (EPSDT)
Code Conversion

Dear South Dakota Medical Assistance Provider: “Important Message - Please Read”

Effective May 1, 2008, to meet Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act (HIPAA)
national compliance standards, South Dakota Medical Assistance will no longer accept the
local code W8630 for EPSDT screenings.

For claims with a date of service on or after May 1, 2008 only the age appropriate CPT codes
99391, 99392, 99393, 99394, and 99395 will be accepted for these services.

For more information please visit the Department of Social Services web site at
http://dss.sd.gov/

If you have questions, please call the Telephone Service Unit at 1-800-452-7691.
Out of state providers may call 605-773-3495 and ask for the service unit.

Thank you,
Division of Medical Services


http://dss.sd.gov/

